

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D. B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16679/2022

R-Tech Capital Gallaria (Jaipur) LLP

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Others.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner	:	Ms. Vartika Mehra Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sandeep Pathak Advocate.
For Respondents	:	Mr. R.D. Rastogi, Additional Solicitor General assisted by Mr. C.S. Sinha Advocate. Mr. Chiranji Lal Saini Additional Advocate General.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

22/03/2023

Learned Additional Solicitor General of India appearing on behalf of respondent-Union of India prays for and is granted two weeks time to file reply.

Learned Additional Advocate General appearing on behalf of respondent-State submits that he has filed reply.

List this matter after two weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ